
CITY OF HOUSTON
HCD Purchasing Unit 3200

 SERVICE RELEASE ORDER

Mail Invoice to
COH HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEV

FINANCIAL SERVICES SEC, ACCT PAY

PO Box 1562

HOUSTON TX  77251-1562

Vendor Address
Vendor Address Number 160082
HOME BUILDERS INSTITUTE

1201 15TH STREET NW, 6TH FLOOR

WASHINGTON DC  20005

USA

Information
SRO Number/Date 4500366787-0 / 03/29/2022

CoH Vendor Number 160082

Page 1 of 2  

Buyer's Name Teresa Moore 461

Buyer's Telephone Number 832.394.6272

Buyer's Fax Number

Buyer's E-mail Address Teresa.moore@houstontx.gov

CONFIRM RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF PURCHASE ORDER
TO BUYER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS

SRO NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PAYMENT AND
DELIVERY CORRESPONDENCE

Shipping Address HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

PROCUREMENT SERVICES

2100 TRAVIS, 9TH FLOOR

HOUSTON TX  77002

USA

Terms of payment : Pay net 30 w/o deduction Currency   USD

Shipping Terms FOB(Free on board) /DESTINATION

Our reference: 2020-0631

Your person responsible: YOLANDA BARNHILL

Your reference: 2020-0631

Amendment 1 Amount:   $373,451.00

An Ordinance approving and authorizing a first amendment to the subrecipient grant agreement between the City of Houston and Home Builders

Institute to provide hurricane Harvey Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery Funds for continuing administration and operation of

hurricane Harvery public services.

Item Quantity UM Material # / Description Unit Cost Extended Cost

   10 1.00 AU 43,254.00 / AU 43,254.00 

96102 ADMINISTRATIVE SVCS,

Homes Builders Institute_Admin_Amend 1

Release Order against contract 4600016183 Item 00030

03/29/2022        TAM

AMENDMENT 1

AMOUNT:    $ 43,254.00  ADMINISTRATIVE

           $330,197.00  PROGRAM SERVICES

TOTAL:     $373,451.00  TOTAL AMENDMENT 1

Gross Price       43,254.00 USD    1 AU                1.000         43,254.00 

*** Item partially delivered ***

Expected value of unplanned services:       43,254.00 



CITY OF HOUSTON
HCD Purchasing Unit 3200

 SERVICE RELEASE ORDER
PO number/date  4500366787 -0  / 03/29/2022  Page 2 of 2  

SRO NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PAYMENT AND
DELIVERY CORRESPONDENCE

Item Quantity UM Material # / Description Unit Cost Extended Cost

Delivery Date:  09/30/2022

   20 1.00 AU 330,197.00 / AU 330,197.00 

96156 PROGRAM/PROJECT DEVE

Homes Builders Institute_Prog SvcsAmend1

Release Order against contract 4600016183 Item 00040

03/29/2022        TAM

AMENDMENT 1

AMOUNT:    $ 43,254.00  ADMINISTRATIVE

           $330,197.00  PROGRAM SERVICES

TOTAL:     $373,451.00  TOTAL AMENDMENT

Gross Price      330,197.00 USD    1 AU                1.000        330,197.00 

*** Item partially delivered ***

Expected value of unplanned services:      330,197.00 

Delivery Date:  09/30/2022

_________________
Total **** USD          373,451.00 
2020-0631 ORD PASSED 7/15/2020

EXECUTED BY MAYOR 7/16/2020 CS 7/17/2020

NOTICE -- This is a contract release order against the contract referenced herein.  The terms and conditions in the
referenced contract are hereby incorporated into this contract release order as if set forth in full text.  All work performed
pursuant to this contract release order shall be performed in strict accordance with the referenced contract's statement of
work/scope of services.

I hereby certify a certificate of the necessity of this expenditure is on file in this
department.

I hereby certify that the expenditure for the above goods
has been duly authorized and appropriated and that
sufficient funds are available to liquidate same.

        Mayor                          Chief Procurement Officer                       Controller

























































































































































































































































1 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SUBRECIPIENT GRANT AGREEMENT FOR 
DISASTER RECOVERY PROGRAM PROJECTS, HURRICANE HARVEY ROUND 1 
FUNDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOUSTON AND HOME BUILDERS INSTITUTE 

 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SUBRECIPIENT GRANT AGREEMENT 

FOR DISASTER RECOVERY PROGRAM PROJECTS, HURRICANE HARVEY 

ROUND 1 FUNDING (this “First Amendment”) is made by and between the CITY OF 

HOUSTON, TEXAS ("City"), a home-rule city of the State of Texas principally situated 

in Harris County, and HOME BUILDERS INSTITUTE (“Subrecipient”), a Texas non-

profit corporation, Data Universal Number System No. 107938771. 

RECITALS 

 WHEREAS, on January 2, 2019, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2019-10 passed and 

adopted by the City Council, the City entered into a grant agreement with the Texas 

General Land Office (“GLO”), under which the GLO awarded the City a grant of 

$1,175,954,338 in Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery (CDBG-

DR) funds to be used in connection with several programs; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2020-631, passed and adopted by City 

Council on July 15, 2020, the City and Subrecipient entered into that certain 

Subrecipient Grant Agreement for public services in the amount of $1,219,258.00 

(Contract No. 4600016183) (the “Original Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2021, by Letter of Agreement, the City and Subrecipient 

renewed the Original Agreement for one year, from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the contract amount of the Original 

Agreement to add an additional $373,451.00 in CDBG-DR funds to the maximum 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



2 

 

contract amount, under the same terms and conditions to the Original Agreement for the 

administration and operation of Hurricane Harvey public services activities. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, 

agreements and benefits contained in the Original Agreement and this First 

Amendment, the City and Contractor agree as follows: 

ARTICLE I 

Section 1.1 of Article I, “Grant Conditions and Representations,” is deleted in its 

entirety and replaced with the following: 

“1.1 The City shall make available to Subrecipient, subject to all of the terms, 
provisions and conditions of this Agreement, a grant in an amount not to exceed One 
Million Five Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Nine and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,592,709.00) in CDBG-DR funds (“Subaward”).” 

 
ARTICLE II 

Section 3.1 of Article III “Time of Performance,” is deleted in its entirety and 

replaced with the following: 

“3.1 The term of this Agreement (“Term” or “Initial Term”) shall be July 20, 2020 
(“Effective Date”) and end on June 30, 2022 (“Termination Date”), unless sooner 
terminated in accordance with the terms of this Agreement or in accordance with 
applicable laws, regulations, or rules. Subrecipient acknowledges and agrees that any 
Public Services activities carried out before the Effective Date, or after the Termination 
Date, unless the Term is extended in accordance with Section 3.3 or Section 3.4 of this 
Agreement, will be deemed to be gratuitously provided, and the City shall have no 
obligation to pay for such activities.” 

ARTICLE III 

The following section is added in its entirety: 

“3.4 Subject to the availability of funds, this Agreement may be extended for up to six 
(6) months by the Director, in their sole discretion, by written notice to the Subrecipient 
prior to the expiration of the Term hereof. Extensions in excess of six (6) months must 
be by formal amendment and approved by the City Council of the City of Houston (“City 
Council”). Prior to the expiration of each further extension approved by City Council, the 
Director may extend this Agreement for up to an additional six (6) months, in their sole 
discretion, by written notice to the Subrecipient.” 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



3 

 

ARTICLE IV 

Section 4.1 of Article IV, “Compensation and Payment,” is deleted in its entirety 

and replaced with the following: 

“4.1 For and in consideration of the services performed under this Agreement, the 
City agrees to pay Subrecipient a sum not to exceed One Million Five Hundred 
Ninety-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($1,592,709.00), as 
set forth in EXHIBIT A, Project Summary, and in accordance with the budget in 
EXHIBIT C, (“Budget”), solely for the reimbursement of costs allowable under this 
Agreement.  The City shall not be liable for the reimbursement of any expenses which 
are not allowable under the terms of this Agreement or under the GLO Agreement.” 

ARTICLE V 

            EXHIBIT A in the Original Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with 

the updated project summary attached hereto as EXHIBIT A-1. 

EXHIBIT B in the Original Agreement is hereby amended to add EXHIBIT B-1, 

attached hereto and incorporated herein, to apply to the extension period of the Original 

Agreement (July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022) and all references to EXHIBIT B in the 

Original Agreement shall also refer to EXHIBIT B-1.  

EXHIBIT C in the Original Agreement is hereby amended to add EXHIBIT C-1, 

attached hereto and incorporated herein, to apply to the extension period of the Original 

Agreement (July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022) and all references to EXHIBIT C in the 

Original Agreement shall also refer to EXHIBIT C-1. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



4 

 

ARTICLE VI 

 In the event of a conflict between the Original Agreement and this First 

Amendment, this First Amendment shall prevail. 

ARTICLE VII 

 All other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement, except as amended in 

this First Amendment, shall continue in full force and effect. 

 

 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 

 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



5 

Signatures 

The Parties have executed this First Amendment in multiple copies, each of 
which is an original.  Each person signing this First Amendment represents and 
warrants that he or she is duly authorized and has legal capacity to execute and deliver 
this First Amendment.  Each Party represents and warrants to the other that the 
execution and delivery of this First Amendment and the performance of such Party’s 
obligations hereunder have been duly authorized and that this First Amendment is a 
valid and legal agreement binding on such Party and enforceable in accordance with its 
terms.  The Parties hereby agree that each Party may sign and deliver this First 
Amendment electronically or by electronic means and that an electronic transmittal of a 
signature, including but not limited to, a scanned signature page, will be as good, 
binding, and effective as an original signature. 

HOME BUILDERS INSTITUTE CITY OF HOUSTON 

By:   

Printed Name: MAYOR 

Title:   

ATTEST/SEAL: ATTEST/SEAL: 

By: 
CORPORATE SECRETARY CITY SECRETARY 

Printed Name:   
COUNTERSIGNED: 

CITY CONTROLLER 

DATE OF COUNTERSIGNATURE 

APPROVED: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

INTERIM DIRECTOR, HOUSING AND SENIOR ASSISTANT CITY 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  ATTORNEY 
DEPARTMENT 

z/realestate/DAC/Amendments/1stamdhomebuildersinstitute_ESG-CV2021 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4

Edward Brady

President/CEO

Lauren Sullivan

DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1

12/2/2021



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT A-1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



EXHIBIT A-1 

PROJECT SUMMARY 

SUBRECIPIENT, PROJECT TITLE, PERIOD OF CONTRACT AND MAXIMUM 
COMPENSATION 

I. The Subrecipient is: Home Builders Institute (HBI)
  1201 15th Street, NW, Sixth Floor 

Washington, DC 20002 

The project title is “Harvey Public Services –Building Careers for Complete Communities 
(BCCC).” 

II. The project site is located at: 5634 &5632 – A WestPark Drive
 Houston, TX 77057 

III. The Contract period is from July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022 as provided in the foregoing 
Agreement, subject to the availability of federal funds.

IV. The maximum compensation for eligible activities under the Contract is $1,592,709.00 in 
CDBG- DR funds and is subject to the provisions of ARTICLES III, IV, V, IX, X, XI, XIV, 
and XXIII thereof.

V. The Housing and Community Development Department of the City of Houston will have 
the primary responsibility for administering the Contract on behalf of the City.

Exhibit A-1 – Home Builders Institute (HBI) 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT B-1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



EXHIBIT B-1 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

HOME BUILDERS INSTITUTE 

A. PROGRAM GOALS:
Home Builders Institute (HBI) proposes to utilize Community Development Block Grant- Disaster 
Recovery 2017 (CDBG-DR17) Public Service funds to provide job training and education services 
to approximately 105 unduplicated low-to-moderate income individuals who were directly or 
indirectly affected by Hurricane Harvey through their Building Careers for Complete Communities 
(BCCC) Program. The goal of HBI’s BCCC Program is to increase education levels with 
construction education in carpentry and electrical skills training. 

B. PROGRAM OBJECTIVE:

HBI will use its CDBG-DR17 funds to provide supportive services as follows and as described at 
24 CFR §570 in accordance with the Budget attached hereto as Exhibit C: 

The objectives to benefit low-to-moderate income individuals are as follows: 

a. Construction skills training;

b. Case management;

c. Career readiness and job placement.

Administrative costs will not exceed 12% of the amount awarded hereunder or any additional 
amounts that may be awarded, and in accordance with the Budget attached hereto as Exhibit 
C. 

C. CONTENT AND OPERATIONS:

a. The subrecipient will implement their BCCC program to provide construction skills
training to approximately 105 unduplicated low-to-moderate income students during
the grant term who were directly or indirectly affected by Hurricane Harvey. Services
will be available as follows:

Training will be held from 8:00am to 3:30pm, Monday through Friday. 

 Instruction will be provided at the following training site: 

Gulfton Program 
  5634 & 5632-A Westpark Drive 
Houston, TX 77057 

The Subrecipient may utilize alternative space provided that the facility is well 
suited to effectively achieve the program goals described herein. 

b. The Subrecipient will complete and submit required program evaluations and
reports.

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



D. PERFORMANCE MEASURES:

a. 105 students will be enrolled in construction skills training

b. 100% of students will have access to case management services

c. 85% of enrolled students will obtain an industry-recognized credential

d. 80% of students who achieve an industry-recognized credential will be placed into
employment

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT C-1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



Page 1 of 2 

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 

Administrative Indirect 

(15.4% of total direct; excl. Case Mgmt) 

$43,254.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,254.00 $0.00 $43,254.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

T29076 DETAILED PROJECT BUDGET 

HARVEY PS GRANT PROJECT NAME: Home Builders Institute (HBI) 1st Amendment Budget 

TOTAL Public Service funds: $373,451.00 

FTE Annual PS Funds ADMIN Program TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COSTS NOT TOTAL 

Amount % COSTS COSTS Public Service OTHER OTHER Project ASSOCIATED COSTS 

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT EXPLANATION/ 12/1/21 to INDIRECT DIRECT GRANT FUNDING FUNDING COSTS WITH PROJECT 

DESCRIPTION DETAILS 6/30/22 FY2021 SOURCES SOURCES (PS+ OTHER) 

Other  

Subtotal 

TOTAL 

SALARIES, FRINGE BENEFITS & DIRECT DELIVERY COSTS 

Payroll and Personnel Expenses 

Salary and Wages 

Operations Manager 

Recruiter 

Career Development Coordinator 

Vocational Instructors 

Public Funding Private/Applicant 

1 $40,833.33 100.00% $ - $40,833.33 $40,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $40,833.33 $0.00 $40,833.33 

1 $29,166.67 100.00% $ - $29,166.67 $29,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $29,166.67 $0.00 $29,166.67 

1 $29,166.67 100.00% $ - $29,166.67 $29,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $29,166.67 $0.00 $29,166.67 

2 $58,333.33 100.00% $ - $58,333.33 $58,333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58,333.33 $0.00 $58,333.33 

$ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Subtotal 

Fringe Benefits 

FICA 

Worker's Compensation 

SUI 

Insurance (Medical, Dental, Life) 

Other ( ) 

Subtotal 

$157,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $157,500.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,500.00 $0.00 $157,500.00 

$11,812.50 100.00% $ - $11,812.50 $11,812.50 $0.00 $0.00 $11,812.50 $0.00 $11,812.50 

$1,102.50 100.00% $ - $1,102.50 $1,102.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,102.50 $0.00 $1,102.50 

$315.00 100.00% $ - $315.00 $315.00 $0.00 $0.00 $315.00 $0.00 $315.00 

$34,020.00 100.00% $ - $34,020.00 $34,020.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,020.00 $0.00 $34,020.00 

$0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$47,250.00 100.00% $0.00 $47,250.00 $47,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,250.00 $0.00 $47,250.00 

Professional Fees, Contract Services 

Legal Consultant $0.00 $ - $ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $ - $ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $ - $ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $ - $ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$5,000.00 100.00% $ - $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 

$39,543.00 100.00% $ - $39,543.00 $39,543.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,543.00 $0.00 $39,543.00 

$7,000.00 100.00% $ - $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 

$22,033.00 100.00% $ - $22,033.00 $22,033.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,033.00 $0.00 $22,033.00 

$0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$73,576.00 100.00% $0.00 $73,576.00 $73,576.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,576.00 $0.00 $73,576.00 

Rent, Lease, and Purchase Equipment 

Travel 

Lease Space (Office Space) 

Utilities 

Training Supplies 

Other      

Subtotal 

$43,254.00 100.00% $43,254.00 

$0.00 $ - 

$0.00 $ - 

$0.00 $ - 

$43,254.00 100.00% $43,254.00 $43,254.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,254.00 $0.00 $43,254.00 

OTHER PROGRAM COSTS 

Other 

Other   Communications 

Other   Case Management 

Subtotal 

$0.00 

$2,000.00 100.00% 

$49,871.00 100.00% 

$51,871.00 100.00% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 

$49,871.00 $49,871.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,871.00 $0.00 $49,871.00 

$51,871.00 $51,871.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,871.00 $0.00 $51,871.00 

$373,451.00 100.00% $43,254.00 $330,197.00 $373,451.00 $0.00 $0.00 $373,451.00 $0.00 $373,451.00 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



Page 2 of 2  

Summary for Harvey PS Grant 

 
Public Service Activity Amount Percentage 

T29076 DETAILED PROJECT BUDGET 

HARVEY PS GRANT PROJECT NAME: Home Builders Institute (HBI) 1st Amendment Budget         

TOTAL Public Service funds: $373,451.00           

  FTE Annual PS Funds ADMIN Program TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COSTS NOT TOTAL 
   Amount % COSTS COSTS Public Service OTHER OTHER Project ASSOCIATED COSTS 

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT EXPLANATION/  12/1/21 to  INDIRECT DIRECT GRANT FUNDING FUNDING COSTS WITH PROJECT  

DESCRIPTION DETAILS  6/30/22    FY2021 SOURCES SOURCES (PS+ OTHER)   

 
   

INDIRECT -- ADMINISTRATION $43,254.00 11.58% 

DIRECT -- PROGRAM COSTS $330,197.00 88.42% 

TOTAL $373,451.00 100.00% 

 
 
 

Date:    

 
 
 

 
 

Date:    

 Approved:  

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD/ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

 

 Approved:  

INTERIM DIRECTOR, HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CA68E59A-C1BC-41C1-9A9A-85D77DD57FD4

11/22/2021

11/24/2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: D351C368-78D2-401F-9829-E60EAD0E37B1



From: Courtney Mangas
To: Crowl, David - HCD; Sellers, Derek - HCD; Briggs, Jared - HCD; London, Kennisha L. - HCD; Barr, Melody - HCD;

Lohoues-Washington, Anne-Jesus - HCD; Shropshire, Tandra - HCD
Cc: Mary Davison; Noah Gilliam; Renata Silberblatt
Subject: PS Scope of Work Amendment Approval(s)
Date: Monday, March 14, 2022 4:01:06 PM
Attachments: 220311_HBI_SOW Amendment_Approval .pdf

22220311_Alliance_SOW Amendment_Approval .pdf

[Message Came from Outside the City of Houston Mail System]
Greetings,
 
Please see the attached batched Scope of Work Amendment(s) eligibility approvals.
 

Project(s)

The Alliance
 
Home Builders Institute (HBI)

 
Thank you,
 

mailto:courtney.mangas.ctr@recovery.texas.gov
mailto:David.Crowl@houstontx.gov
mailto:Derek.Sellers@houstontx.gov
mailto:Jared.Briggs@houstontx.gov
mailto:Kennisha.London@houstontx.gov
mailto:Melody.Barr@houstontx.gov
mailto:Anne.Lohoues-Washington@houstontx.gov
mailto:Tandra.Shropshire@houstontx.gov
mailto:mary.davison.glo@recovery.texas.gov
mailto:noah.gilliam.glo@recovery.texas.gov
mailto:renata.silberblatt.ctr@recovery.texas.gov



Texas General Land Office 


Hurricane Harvey CDBG-DR 


City of Houston Public Services Program  


   


 


Date: March 14, 2022 


RE: Scope of Work Amendment  


Project: Home Builders Institute (HBI) 


 


The Texas General Land Office (GLO) has completed its review of the City of Houston Public Services Project Scope of 


Work Amendment submission for the following project: 


 


Public Services Program  Original CDBG-DR 


Budget 


Revised CDBG-DR 


Budget 


HBI $1,219,258 $1,592,709 


 


Based on the updated application information provided in the project SOW Amendment submission, it appears that the 


proposed project Scope of Work (SOW) amendment meets the CDBG-DR eligibility requirements. Therefore, the GLO 


acknowledges the increase in the CDBG-DR award amount of $1,219,258 to $1,592,709 for the project listed above.  


 


The project obligation will be increased in TIGR within five (5) business days of receipt of this notification, at which 


point funding will be available for immediate draw by the City of Houston.  As confirmed in the updated agreement, the 


public service project will serve one hundred and five (105) beneficiaries through 6/30/2022.  


 


Please ensure all source documents supporting the allowability of the contract modification is retained in the local file to 


support the City’s cost reasonableness and contract deliverable determinations (§ 200.324 Contract cost and price (a)). 


 
The GLO seeks to remind the city that any project revisions related to a change in approved CDBG-DR funds must be 


made in accordance with the city’s NOFA, Guidelines, and SOPs.  


 



https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-2/subtitle-A/chapter-II/part-200/subpart-D/subject-group-ECFR45ddd4419ad436d






Texas General Land Office 


Hurricane Harvey CDBG-DR 


City of Houston Public Services Program  


   


 


Date: March 14, 2022 


RE: Scope of Work Amendment  


Project: The Alliance 


 


The Texas General Land Office (GLO) has completed its review of the City of Houston Public Services Project Scope of 


Work Amendment submission for the following project: 


 


Public Services Program  Original CDBG-DR 


Budget 


Revised CDBG-DR 


Budget 


The Alliance $1,322,100 $2,437,100 


 


Based on the updated application information provided in the project SOW Amendment submission, it appears that the 


proposed project Scope of Work (SOW) amendment meets the CDBG-DR eligibility requirements. Therefore, the GLO 


acknowledges the increase in the CDBG-DR award amount of $1,322,100 to $2,437,100 for the project listed above.  


 


The project obligation will be increased in TIGR within five (5) business days of receipt of this notification, at which 


point funding will be available for immediate draw by the City of Houston.  As confirmed in the updated agreement, the 


public service project will serve one-thousand and seventeen (1,017) beneficiaries through 3/31/2022.  


 


Please ensure all source documents supporting the allowability of the contract modification is retained in the local file to 


support the City’s cost reasonableness and contract deliverable determinations (§ 200.324 Contract cost and price (a)). 


 
The GLO seeks to remind the city that any project revisions related to a change in approved CDBG-DR funds must be 


made in accordance with the city’s NOFA, Guidelines, and SOPs.  


 



https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-2/subtitle-A/chapter-II/part-200/subpart-D/subject-group-ECFR45ddd4419ad436d





Texas General Land Office 

Hurricane Harvey CDBG-DR 

City of Houston Public Services Program  

   

 

Date: March 14, 2022 

RE: Scope of Work Amendment  

Project: Home Builders Institute (HBI) 

 

The Texas General Land Office (GLO) has completed its review of the City of Houston Public Services Project Scope of 

Work Amendment submission for the following project: 

 

Public Services Program  Original CDBG-DR 

Budget 

Revised CDBG-DR 

Budget 

HBI $1,219,258 $1,592,709 

 

Based on the updated application information provided in the project SOW Amendment submission, it appears that the 

proposed project Scope of Work (SOW) amendment meets the CDBG-DR eligibility requirements. Therefore, the GLO 

acknowledges the increase in the CDBG-DR award amount of $1,219,258 to $1,592,709 for the project listed above.  

 

The project obligation will be increased in TIGR within five (5) business days of receipt of this notification, at which 

point funding will be available for immediate draw by the City of Houston.  As confirmed in the updated agreement, the 

public service project will serve one hundred and five (105) beneficiaries through 6/30/2022.  

 

Please ensure all source documents supporting the allowability of the contract modification is retained in the local file to 

support the City’s cost reasonableness and contract deliverable determinations (§ 200.324 Contract cost and price (a)). 

 
The GLO seeks to remind the city that any project revisions related to a change in approved CDBG-DR funds must be 

made in accordance with the city’s NOFA, Guidelines, and SOPs.  

 

https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-2/subtitle-A/chapter-II/part-200/subpart-D/subject-group-ECFR45ddd4419ad436d

	P.O. # 4500366787 - Home Builders Institute
	4600016183 - Subrecipient Greate Agreement
	4600016183 - Home Builders Institute Round 1.pdf
	EX C-1 BUDGET - 10-13-2021.pdf
	Exhibit 5 Detail Project Budget

	EX B-1 SCOPE OF SERVICES - 10-13-2021.pdf
	B. PROGRAM OBJECTIVE:
	C. CONTENT AND OPERATIONS:
	D. PERFORMANCE MEASURES:


	4600016183 - Home Builders Institute SOW Amendment..pdf
	PS Scope of Work Amendment Approval(s) 03152022
	220311_HBI_SOW Amendment_Approval 




